10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE
AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

BNSF RAILWAY, Docket No: TR-150189
Petitioner,
vs. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

WHATCOM COUNTY,

Nt Ve e S umt? vt st

Respondent.

| Therese E. Zemel, do hereby certify as follows:
That | am a paralegal in the civil division of the Whatcom County Prosecutor’s Office;
I am over the age of eighteen, not a party to this action and competent to be a witness herein.

On the 21* day of October, 2015 | caused to be delivered a true and correct copy of the
Rebuttal Testimony of Henry Hollander to the following:

Bradley Scarp

Kelsey Endres

Montgomery Scarp MacDougall, PLLC
1218 Third Avenue, Suite 2500
Seattle, WA 98101
brad@montgomerscarp.com
Kelsey@montgomeryscarp.com

Julian Beattie

Assistant Attorney General
P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
jbeattie@utc.wa.gov

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing
is a true and correct statement.

DATED in Bellingham, thisci 2 day of October, 2015.

Fhineat g g

THERESE E. ZEMEL

Whatcom County Prosecuting Attorney

311 Grand Avenue Suite 201

Certificate of Service - 1 Bellingham, WA 98225
(360) 676-6784

(360) 738-2532 (FAX)



