1	BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE		
2	AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION		
3	BNSF RAILWAY,)	Docket No: TR-150189
4	Petitioner,)	
5	vs.)	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
6	WHATCOM COUNTY,)	
7	Respondent.)	
8	I Therese E. Zemel, do hereby certify as follows:		
10	That I am a paralegal in the civil division of the Whatcom County Prosecutor's Office;		
11	I am over the age of eighteen, not a party to this action and competent to be a witness herein		
12	On the 21 st day of October, 2015 I caused to be delivered a true and correct copy of the Rebuttal Testimony of Henry Hollander to the following:		
13	Bradley Scarp		.4
14	Kelsey Endres Montgomery Scarp MacDougall, PL	ıc	
15	1218 Third Avenue, Suite 2500		
16	Seattle, WA 98101 brad@montgomerscarp.com	le.	
17	Kelsey@montgomeryscarp.com		
18	Julian Beattie Assistant Attorney General		
19	P.O. Box 40128		
20	Olympia, WA 98504-0128 jbeattie@utc.wa.gov		
21	L certify under negative of ne	erium under the law	us of the State of Washington that the foregoing
22	I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is a true and correct statement.		
23	DATED in Bellingham, this 27 day of October, 2015.		
24			Juriset Jem !!

Certificate of Service - 1

25

Whatcom County Prosecuting Attorney 311 Grand Avenue Suite 201 Bellingham, WA 98225 (360) 676-6784 (360) 738-2532 (FAX)

THERESE E. ZEMEL